R2023-258
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO A CONTRACT WITH
VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING FOR 2022 ROAD PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF
$36,000.00

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Van Cleef for engineering services related to the
2022 road resurfacing program; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned project was first authorized under R2022-142 on June 21,
2022 and due to contractor availability and scheduling conflicts the work had been extended
into 2023 resulting in an additional 375 hours of work on the part of Van Cleef Engineering;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of
Phillipsburg that the award of contract be increased in the amount of $30,000.00;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this amount will close out the contract;
CERTIFICATION
I, Matthew C, Hall, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Wairen

and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a
Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on December 19, 2023

Matthew C. Hall, MPA, Acting Municipal Clerk



